

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY TO CONTACT WITH FOOD ITEMS OF METAL WITH NON-STICK COATING

We hereby declare that the articles in
CAST ALUMINIUM NON-STICK

provided to you for cooking of all foods

COMPLY

the following legislation:

- Regulation (CE) n. 1935/2004
- Regulation (CE) n. 2023/2006 (GMP)

Italian legislation and the following:

- Ministerial Decree dated 21/03/1973 and subsequent revisions and amendments thereto;
- Presidential Decree 777/82 and subsequent updates and changes
- Ministerial Decree No. 76 of 18/04/2007 (relative to aluminum)
- Reg.(UE) n.10/2011 and subsequent updates and changes (just for composition of the plastic layer)

The above mentioned articles are manufactured with the following materials:

- ALUMINIUM
- NON-STICK COATING (contact side)

Eligibility Test Food

The materials contain substances subject to restrictions in the legislation cited and are listed below :

NAME	Rif. No	Cas No	SML (mg/kg)
Tetrafluoroethylene	25120	116-14-3	0.05

Test conditions :

Simulant: **Acetic acid 3% w / v**

Time and Temperature: **2 hours at 100 ° C (repeated contact)**

Simulant: **Ethyl Alcohol 95%**

Time and Temperature: **6 hours at 60 ° C (repeated contact)**

Simulants and test conditions are chosen according to Directives 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC and its amendments. agg. and the Decree # 338 of 22/07/1998..

The overall migration limit, along with other restrictions / migration specifications to which it may be subjected monomers and / or additives present in the material, are adhered to in the conditions of use above. The statement is supported by analytical tests conducted in accordance with Directives 82/711/EEC, 85/572/EEC and 97/48/EC and with the DM 21/03/1973. The calculations were made assuming that 1 kg of food comes in contact with 6 dm2 of packaging material.

In the material there are no substances regulated by the Regulations (CE) n. 1333/2008 and 1334/2008 and subsequent amendments. agg. (substances called "dual use").

This declaration is valid as of the date specified below, and will be replaced if previously attended by changes in production / formulation of the material or if the legislative references in step 1 will be modified and updated in order to request a new check for compliance.

Date:03/08/16.....

First and Last Name:ANDREA CONTINI.....

Function:ADVISER.....

Signature / (Company stamp):.....

RISOLI s.r.l.
LUMEZZANE S.S. (BS) ITALY